### 505854126 01/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5901063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL VOICE, LLC	01/08/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNKLOUD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	124 BROADKILL ROAD, #415
City:	MILTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19968

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7689416
Patent Number:	RE44248
Patent Number:	7047192
Patent Number:	7603273
Patent Number:	8818807
Patent Number:	9558746
Patent Number:	10109279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4349062975

**Email:** yoon@capitoliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: YEASUN YOON

Address Line 1:20319 KIAWAH ISLAND DRAddress Line 4:ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA01GVLLCTOSYNKLOUD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YEASUN YOON
SIGNATURE:	/yoon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0161 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-01-07\_Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=2020-01-07\_Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0162

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS General Voice, LLC, having a place of business at 68 Harrison Avenue, 6F, Boston, MA 02111 (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS **SynKloud Technologies, LLC**, having a place of business at 124 Broadkill road, #415, Milton, Delaware 19968 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment.

SynKlo	ud Technologies, LLC	Genera	ll Voice, LLC
By:	4Q	Ву:	020/
Name:	Robert Colao	Name:	Kyeongsu Im
Title:	President	Title:	President
Date:	January 8, 2020	Date:	Jan. 7, 2020

# EXHIBIT A

#### Patents

**RECORDED: 01/08/2020** 

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
System for transferring personalize matter from one computer to another	USA	US7689416	March 30, 2010
System for transferring personalize matter from one computer to another	USA	RE44248	May 28, 2013
Simultaneous multi-user real-time speech recognition system	USA	US7047192 B2	May 16, 2006
Simultaneous multi-user real-time speech recognition system	USA	US7603273	October 13, 2009
arge vocabulary binary speech recognition	USA	US8818807 B1	August 26, 2014
Large vocabulary binary speech recognition	USA	US9558746	January 31, 2017
Large vocabulary binary speech recognition	USA	US10109279 B1	October 23, 2018

6

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0164